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Good news � We�re including more deposit options to help meet monthly service fee waiver 
requirements for Chase Total  Checking, Chase College Checking , and Chase Checking  
accounts

We�ll no longer offer the Visa Benefits Package on Chase debit cards

We want to remind you about the overdraft service options that are available for your personal 
checking account(s)
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JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
P O Box 182051
Columbus, OH 43218 - 2051

September 25, 2020 through October 26, 2020

Account Number:    

Chase.com
1-800-935-9935

® SM SM

Beginning Balance $1,085.00

Ending Balance $541.67

Web site:
Service Center:
Deaf and Hard of Hearing: 1-800-242-7383
Para Espanol: 1-877-312-4273
International Calls: 1-713-262-1679

GRISELDA ARIAS
7824 BROADWAY AVE
WHITTIER CA 90606-2306 

Beginning September 13, we�ll automatically include additional electronic deposit payments to waive the monthly service fee. 
This includes payroll deposits that many independent or freelance employees (ride-sharing services, restaurant delivery 
services, etc.) receive through the Real Time Payment network or third-party services that facilitate payments to your debit 
card using the Visa  or Mastercard  network. If you have questions, please call the number at the top of your statement or 
review the Additional Banking Services and Fees disclosure at chase.com/disclosures for specific requirements for your 
account. 

Effective December 1, 2020, we�ll no longer offer the Visa Benefits Package (such as Concierge Services and Purchase 
Security) on eligible Chase debit cards.  This doesn�t affect any benefit packages on Chase credit cards.  Benefits you may 
have with this package will remain in effect for eligible purchases made prior to December 1.

We�ve included information on the last page of this statement to remind you about our overdraft services and associated 
fees. As a reminder, overdraft services are not available for Chase Secure Checking  or Chase First Checking . Our 
Standard Overdraft Practice and Chase Debit Card Coverage  are not available for Chase High School Checking .

We�re changing when we waive overdraft fees for Chase Private Client Checking  accounts. Please see the last page of 
this statement for more information.

If you have questions, please visit chase.com/overdraft or call us at the number on your statement. We accept operator 
relay calls.

Chase College Checking

Deposits and Additions 2,040.13
ATM & Debit Card Withdrawals -2,173.46
Electronic Withdrawals -410.00

CHECKING SUMMARY
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 DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

September 25, 2020 through October 26, 2020

Account Number:    

Beginning Balance $1,085.00

100.00

921.76

09/25 Card Purchase           09/24 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 0648 -11.38 1,073.62
09/25 Card Purchase           09/24 Wm Supercenter #2886 562-801-2413 CA Card

0648
-2.55 1,071.07

09/25 Card Purchase           09/24 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -4.28 1,066.79
09/28 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Wfb Beauty Supply, Wfb Beauty Suppl

Baccb47Fd8C8
1,166.79

09/28 Card Purchase           09/25 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -3.64 1,163.15
09/28 Card Purchase           09/25 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -8.46 1,154.69
09/28 Card Purchase           09/25 Pots N Woks Whittier CA Card 0648 -11.58 1,143.11
09/28 Card Purchase           09/26 Doordash*Mcdonalds Www.Doordash. CA Card

0648
-40.11 1,103.00

09/28 Card Purchase           09/26 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 0648 -9.75 1,093.25
09/28 Card Purchase With Pin  09/26 Food4Less 0383 Whittier CA Card 0648 -42.55 1,050.70
09/28 Card Purchase With Pin  09/28 Kwik Serv Liquor Whittier CA Card 0648 -26.10 1,024.60
09/29 Card Purchase           09/28 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 0648 -17.62 1,006.98
09/29 Card Purchase           09/28 May Flowers Whittier CA Card 0648 -30.55 976.43
09/29 Card Purchase           09/28 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -1.83 974.60
09/29 Card Purchase           09/28 Wm Supercenter #2886 562-801-2413 CA Card

0648
-15.93 958.67

09/29 Card Purchase           09/28 Jack IN The Box 0297 Whittier CA Card 0648 -4.50 954.17
09/29 Card Purchase With Pin  09/29 Wm Superc Wal-Mart Sup Pico Rivera CA

Card 0648
-1.93 952.24

09/29 Card Purchase With Pin  09/29 Shell Service Station Pico Rivera CA Card
0648

-20.15 932.09

09/30 Card Purchase           09/29 Amazon.Com*M49AR4Ki0 Amzn.Com/Bill WA
Card 0648

-23.08 909.01

09/30 Card Purchase           09/29 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -1.74 907.27
10/01 Wal-Mart Assocs. Payroll                    PPD ID: 0710794409 1,829.03
10/01 Card Purchase           09/30 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -7.31 1,821.72
10/01 Card Purchase           09/30 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -1.51 1,820.21
10/01 Card Purchase           09/30 Ramirez Liquor Pico RI Pico Rivera CA Card

0648
-44.09 1,776.12

10/01 Card Purchase           09/30 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -20.67 1,755.45
10/01 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Momma   10389253167 -150.00 1,605.45
10/02 Card Purchase           09/30 3303 El Pollo Loco Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -19.27 1,586.18
10/02 Card Purchase           10/01 Wm Supercenter #2886 562-801-2413 CA Card

0648
-3.69 1,582.49

10/02 Card Purchase           10/01 J.B Liquor And Jr Mark Pico Rivera CA Card
0648

-15.77 1,566.72

10/02 Card Purchase           10/01 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -13.49 1,553.23
10/02 Card Purchase With Pin  10/02 7-Eleven Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -9.23 1,544.00
10/05 Card Purchase           10/02 Jack IN The Box 3175 Pico Rivera CA Card

0648
-10.87 1,533.13

10/05 Card Purchase           10/02 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -31.01 1,502.12
10/05 Card Purchase           10/03 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 0648 -14.54 1,487.58
10/05 Card Purchase           10/03 Pots N Woks Whittier CA Card 0648 -29.49 1,458.09
10/05 Card Purchase           10/04 Fashion Q 810 Whittier CA Card 0648 -6.56 1,451.53
10/05 Card Purchase With Pin  10/04 Food4Less 7810 Norwalk Whittier CA Card

0648
-46.32 1,405.21

10/06 Card Purchase           10/05 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -1.83 1,403.38
10/06 Card Purchase           10/05 Taco Bell #3670 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -7.46 1,395.92
10/06 Card Purchase           10/05 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -1.26 1,394.66

TRANSACTION DETAIL
*start*transaction detail

*end*transaction detail
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 DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

September 25, 2020 through October 26, 2020

Account Number:    

50.00

918.37

50.00

  

10/07 Card Purchase           10/06 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -2.77 1,391.89
10/07 Card Purchase With Pin  10/06 Food4Less 7810 Norwalk Whittier CA Card

0648
-35.97 1,355.92

10/07 Card Purchase           10/06 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -22.45 1,333.47
10/08 Card Purchase           10/07 Jack IN The Box 0297 Whittier CA Card 0648 -6.60 1,326.87
10/08 Card Purchase           10/07 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -4.50 1,322.37
10/08 Card Purchase           10/07 Taco Bell #3670 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -7.57 1,314.80
10/08 Card Purchase With Pin  10/08 Shell Service Station Pico Rivera CA Card

0648
-10.10 1,304.70

10/08 Recurring Card Purchase 10/08 Hlu*Hulu 17726980759 Hulu.Com/Bill CA
Card 0648

-11.99 1,292.71

10/09 Card Purchase           10/08 Lids.Com 855-217-9893 FL Card 0648 -66.12 1,226.59
10/09 Card Purchase           10/08 Wm Supercenter #2886 562-801-2413 CA Card

0648
-18.24 1,208.35

10/13 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Wfb Beauty Supply, Wfb Beauty Suppl
Bacb7039B068

1,258.35

10/13 Card Purchase           10/08 Burger King #4139 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -10.90 1,247.45
10/13 Card Purchase           10/09 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -3.07 1,244.38
10/13 Card Purchase           10/09 May Flowers Whittier CA Card 0648 -27.27 1,217.11
10/13 Card Purchase           10/10 Tst* Waba Grill - Sa Sante Fe Spri CA Card

0648
-9.60 1,207.51

10/13 Card Purchase           10/10 Doordash*Shakeys Piz Www.Doordash. CA
Card 0648

-37.26 1,170.25

10/13 Card Purchase With Pin  10/10 7-Eleven Whittier CA Card 0648 -15.18 1,155.07
10/13 Card Purchase           10/11 Quadpay* Fashion Nov Httpswww.Quad NY

Card 0648
-24.88 1,130.19

10/13 Card Purchase           10/11 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 0648 -9.75 1,120.44
10/13 Card Purchase           10/11 Popeyes 11796 Whittier CA Card 0648 -11.46 1,108.98
10/13 Card Purchase           10/12 Lids.Com 855-217-9893 FL Card 0648 -43.77 1,065.21
10/13 Card Purchase           10/12 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 0648 -17.61 1,047.60
10/13 Card Purchase With Pin  10/12 Kwik Serv Liquor Whittier CA Card 0648 -27.85 1,019.75
10/13 Card Purchase           10/12 Wm Supercenter #2886 562-801-2413 CA Card

0648
-1.51 1,018.24

10/13 Card Purchase With Pin  10/13 Shell Service Station Pico Rivera CA Card
0648

-25.21 993.03

10/13 Recurring Card Purchase 10/12 Hlu*Hulu 17726980755 Hulu.Com/Bill CA
Card 0648

-9.57 983.46

10/14 Card Purchase           10/13 IN N Out Burger 049 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -7.72 975.74
10/14 Card Purchase           10/13 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -40.35 935.39
10/14 Card Purchase           10/14 J.B Liquor And Jr Mark Pico Rivera CA Card

0648
-30.04 905.35

10/14 Recurring Card Purchase 10/14 Esurance Car Insuranc 800-378-7262 CA
Card 0648

-72.14 833.21

10/15 Wal-Mart Assocs. Payroll                    PPD ID: 0710794409 1,751.58
10/15 Card Purchase           10/14 Wm Supercenter #2886 562-801-2413 CA Card

0648
-3.07 1,748.51

10/15 Card Purchase           10/14 Del Taco 1028 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -5.93 1,742.58
10/15 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Momma   10469338762 -150.00 1,592.58
10/16 Quickpay With Zelle Payment From Wfb Beauty Supply, Wfb Beauty Suppl

Bac498D3Af05
1,642.58

10/16 Card Purchase           10/14 Little Caesars 5780 Q 562-236-5609 CA Card
0648

-19.61 1,622.97

10/16 Card Purchase           10/15 Mcdonald's  F23393 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -9.92 1,613.05
10/16 Card Purchase           10/15 Taco Bell #3670 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -13.18 1,599.87

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)
*start*transaction detail

*end*transaction detail
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 DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

September 25, 2020 through October 26, 2020

Account Number:    

  

10/16 Card Purchase           10/15 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -84.71 1,515.16
10/16 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Crystal 10470332617 -50.00 1,465.16
10/16 Recurring Card Purchase 10/14 Google*Google Storage Internet CA Card

0648
-2.99 1,462.17

10/19 Card Purchase           10/15 J.B Liquor And Jr Mark Pico Rivera CA Card
0648

-31.78 1,430.39

10/19 Card Purchase           10/16 Wm Supercenter #2886 562-801-2413 CA Card
0648

-1.65 1,428.74

10/19 Card Purchase           10/16 3365 El Pollo Loco Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -10.57 1,418.17
10/19 Card Purchase           10/16 J.B Liquor And Jr Mark Pico Rivera CA Card

0648
-15.73 1,402.44

10/19 Card Purchase           10/16 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -92.52 1,309.92
10/19 Card Purchase           10/16 Afterpay 855-289-6014 CA Card 0648 -40.62 1,269.30
10/19 Card Purchase           10/17 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 0648 -20.51 1,248.79
10/19 Card Purchase           10/17 Afterpay 855-2896014 De Card 0648 -14.54 1,234.25
10/19 Card Purchase           10/17 Mcdonald's F1203 Whittier CA Card 0648 -36.75 1,197.50
10/19 Card Purchase           10/18 Metropcs Mobile Web 888-863-8768 WA Card

0648
-90.00 1,107.50

10/19 Card Purchase           10/18 Sq *Aunties, LLC Gosq.Com CA Card 0648 -18.69 1,088.81
10/19 Card Purchase With Pin  10/18 Kwik Serv Liquor Whittier CA Card 0648 -27.99 1,060.82
10/19 Card Purchase With Pin  10/18 Food4Less 7810 Norwalk Whittier CA Card

0648
-30.26 1,030.56

10/19 Recurring Card Purchase 10/19 Netflix.Com 408-5403700 CA Card 0648 -12.99 1,017.57
10/20 Card Purchase           10/19 Taco Bell #3670 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -10.43 1,007.14
10/20 Card Purchase           10/19 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -2.76 1,004.38
10/21 Card Purchase           10/20 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -20.19 984.19
10/21 Card Purchase           10/20 Wm Supercenter #2886 562-801-2413 CA Card

0648
-3.20 980.99

10/21 Card Purchase           10/20 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -1.92 979.07
10/21 Card Purchase           10/20 Wendy's #9400 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -8.59 970.48
10/21 Card Purchase With Pin  10/21 Kwik Serv Liquor Whittier CA Card 0648 -29.74 940.74
10/21 Card Purchase With Pin  10/21 Wm Superc Wal-Mart Sup Pico Rivera CA

Card 0648
-2.13 938.61

10/22 Card Purchase           10/21 Taco Bell #3670 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -12.62 925.99
10/22 Card Purchase           10/21 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -29.80 896.19
10/22 Card Purchase           10/22 Starbucks Store 24168 Whittier CA Card 0648 -18.10 878.09
10/22 Card Purchase With Pin  10/22 7-Eleven Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -17.96 860.13
10/23 Card Purchase           10/22 Wm Supercenter #2886 562-801-2413 CA Card

0648
-1.51 858.62

10/23 Card Purchase           10/22 Wal-Mart #2886 Pico Rivera CA Card 0648 -10.01 848.61
10/26 Card Purchase           10/24 Doordash*Chipotle Www.Doordash. CA Card

0648
-22.08 826.53

10/26 Card Purchase With Pin  10/23 Kwik Serv Liquor Whittier CA Card 0648 -26.10 800.43
10/26 Card Purchase           10/24 Popeyes 11796 Whittier CA Card 0648 -2.73 797.70
10/26 Card Purchase With Pin  10/24 Cvs/Pharm 09852--114 Santa Fe Spri CA

Card 0648
-44.42 753.28

10/26 Quickpay With Zelle Payment To Louie 10520507520 -60.00 693.28
10/26 Card Purchase           10/25 Afterpay 855-289-6014 CA Card 0648 -9.75 683.53
10/26 Card Purchase           10/25 The Disney Store #563 Cerritos CA Card 0648 -56.05 627.48
10/26 Card Purchase With Pin  10/25 7-Eleven Norwalk CA Card 0648 -15.20 612.28

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)
*start*transaction detail

*end*transaction detail
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 DATE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT BALANCE

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFERS: 

IN CASE OF ERRORS OR QUESTIONS ABOUT NON-ELECTRONIC TRANSACTIONS:

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. Member FDIC

September 25, 2020 through October 26, 2020

Account Number:    

 Call us at 1-866-564-2262 or write us at the 
address on the front of this statement (non-personal accounts contact Customer Service) immediately if you think your statement or receipt is 
incorrect or if you need more information about a transfer listed on the statement or receipt.  
For personal accounts only: We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on which the problem or error 
appeared.  Be prepared to give us the following information:

Your name and account number
The dollar amount of the suspected error
A description of the error or transfer you are unsure of, why you believe it is an error, or why you need more information.

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error promptly.  If we take more than 10 business days (or 20 business days for new 
accounts) to do this, we will credit your account for the amount you think is in error so that you will have use of the money during the time it takes 
us to complete our investigation.

  Contact the bank immediately if your statement is 
incorrect or if you need more information about any non-electronic transactions (checks or deposits) on this statement.  If any such error appears, 
you must notify the bank in writing no later than 30 days after the statement was made available to you.  For more complete details, see the 
Account Rules and Regulations or other applicable account agreement that governs your account. Deposit products and services are offered by 
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.  Member FDIC

  

Ending Balance $541.67

  

10/26 Card Purchase With Pin  10/25 7-Eleven Whittier CA Card 0648 -10.17 602.11
10/26 Card Purchase With Pin  10/26 Food4Less 7810 Norwalk Whittier CA Card

0648
-35.56 566.55

10/26 Recurring Card Purchase 10/25 Quadpay* Fashion Nov Httpswww.Quad NY
Card 0648

-24.88 541.67

TRANSACTION DETAIL (continued)

•
•
•

*start*transaction detail

*end*transaction detail
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*end*dre portrait disclosure message area



 000000107969870

Overdraft and Overdraft Fee Information for Your Chase Checking Account
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September 25, 2020 through October 26, 2020

Account Number:    

What You Need to Know About Overdrafts and Overdraft Fees 

What are the standard overdraft practices that come with my account?
do

do not

What fees will I be charged if Chase pays my overdraft?

We waive fees for some account types:

What if I want Chase to authorize and pay overdrafts on my everyday debit card transactions?

An overdraft occurs when you do not have enough money in your account to cover a transaction, but we pay it anyway. We 
can cover your overdrafts in two different ways:

1. We have standard overdraft practices that come with your account.
2. We also offer Overdraft Protection through a link to a Chase savings account, which may be less expensive than 

our standard overdraft practices. You can contact us to learn more.

This notice explains our standard overdraft practices.

�
We  authorize and pay overdrafts for the following types of transactions:
�    Checks and other transactions made using your checking account number
�    Recurring debit card transactions

We  authorize and pay overdrafts for the following types of transactions, unless you ask us to (see below):
�    Everyday debit card transactions

We pay overdrafts at our discretion, which means we do not guarantee that we will always authorize and pay any 
type of transaction. If we do not authorize and pay an overdraft, your transaction will be declined.

�
Under our standard overdraft practices:
� If we pay an item, we'll charge you a $34 Insufficient Funds Fee per item. This fee is not charged if your 

account balance at the end of the business day is overdrawn by $5 or less, or for items that are $5 or less.
� We won't charge more than three Insufficient Funds Fees per day, for a total of $102.

�
� For Chase Sapphire  Checking accounts, we waive the Insufficient Funds and Returned Item fees if items(s) 

are presented or withdrawal request(s) are made against an account with insufficient funds on four or fewer 
business days during the current and prior 12 statement periods.

� For Chase Private Client Checking  accounts, we waive the Chase overdraft fees.
o Effective November 8, we waive the Insufficient Funds and Returned Item fees if item(s) are presented or 

withdrawal request(s) are made against an account with insufficient funds on four or fewer business days 
during the current and prior 12 statement periods.

�
If you or a joint account owner would like to change your selection, sign in to chase.com to update your account 
settings, or call us at 1-800-935-9935 (or collect at 1-713-262-1679 if outside the U.S.), or visit a Chase branch. We 
accept operator relay calls.

*start*message area 5 end of statement 

*end*message area 5 end of statement


